



*Publishing and Printing for YOU*

**ADDENDUM NO.1**

**6<sup>TH</sup> MAY 2021**

**TENDER NO: KLB/T/05/2021-24**

**PROVISION OF STAFF MEDICAL INSURANCE COVER**

**CLARIFICATIONS:**

**Question 1:** Mandatory requirement 10 on whether the gross premium referred to is the Brokers/ Underwriters and whether it is the overall gross premium for all categories of insurance or medical only?

**Answer: The gross premium is for the Broker and is for all the categories (General and others) handled in the past year. Not medical only.**

**TENDER NO: KLB/T/07/2021-24**

**SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING, TESTING AND MAINTENANCE OF AN AUDIT ANALYTICS SOFTWARE**

**Question 1:** What is the number of Users?

**Answer: Number of Users is 5 (five).**

**ALL OTHER CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.**

**Ag. Assistant Supply Chain Manager**

**For: MANAGING DIRECTOR**